
Other ID: 5103,179,223

CURRENT OWNER TOPO. UTILITIES STRT./ROAD LOCATION CURRENT ASSESSMENT
4 Rolling 5 Well

6 Septic
1 Paved Description Code Appraised Value Assessed Value

SUPPLEMENTAL DATA

RES LAND
DWELLING

1-1
1-3

383,700
969,300

268,590
678,510

Total 1,353,000 947,100

WILTON, CT
6161

O'HALLORAN JAMES LAWRENCE &
O'HALLORAN BECKY AVA
65 HURLBUTT ST

WILTON, CT  06897
Additional Owners:

VISION
GIS ID: 1436

BK-VOL/PAGE SALE DATE q/u v/i SALE PRICE V.C. PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS (HISTORY)
2495/1145
2482/0882
2387/0048
1712/0131
1636/0147
1066/0121

04/15/2019
12/06/2017
07/23/2014
07/15/2004
11/13/2003
11/04/1997

Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q

I
I
I
I
I
I

1,112,500
1,125,000
1,675,000
2,075,000

600,000
340,000

00
00

SW
WD
WD
00

EXEMPTIONS OTHER ASSESSMENTS This signature acknowledges a visit by a Data Collector or Assessor
Year Description Amount Code Description Number Amount Comm. Int.

APPRAISED VALUE SUMMARY

NOTES

Net Total Appraised Parcel Value 1,353,000

969,300
0
0

383,700
0

1,353,000

Appraised Bldg. Value (Card)

RECORD OF OWNERSHIP

W/O BSMT
TQS 286 & FUS 242=3RD FLR

O'HALLORAN JAMES LAWRENCE &
NETZHAMMER EDWARD S &
DRUMGOOLE CHRISTOPHER &
DAHL JASON B & JENNIFER L
EMILIO TOMAS & SONS LLC
STUART PRESTON A & MARINA H

1-5 FIX BATH C

BUILDING PERMIT RECORD
Permit ID Issue Date Type Description Amount Insp. Date % Comp. Date Comp. Comments Date ID Cd. Purpose/Result
018219
015382

01/12/2004
03/04/1998

DWELLING
BAS/FBM

721,785
50,000

10/13/2004
08/04/1998

100
100

07/13/2004
03/10/1999

CO#07916
CO#05780

09/27/2017
10/13/2004
08/04/1998

WG
DL
DL

23
00
00

Field Review Change
Measur+Listed
Measur+Listed

LAND LINE VALUATION SECTION

Taxable/Exem 1
Fire Distric 1
Cencus Tract 451
Legal Notes
Legal Notes

Call Back
Legal Notes
Legal Notes
Legal Notes
Legal Notes

Appraised XF (B) Value (Bldg)
Appraised OB (L) Value (Bldg)
Appraised Land Value (Bldg)
Special Land Value

Total Appraised Parcel Value
Valuation Method:

Total:
ASSESSING NEIGHBORHOOD

Type IS
VISIT/ CHANGE HISTORY

ASSOC PID#

Adjustment: 0

Type

Yr. Code Assessed Value Yr. Code Assessed Value Yr. Code Assessed Value
1-1
1-3

268,590
678,510

2018
2018

1-1
1-3

268,590
678,510

2018
2018

1-1
1-3

268,590
678,510

Total: 947,100 Total: Total:

2018
2018

NBHD/ SUB
0001/A

NBHD Name Street Index Name Tracing Batch

947,100 947,100

B
#
1

Total Card Land Units:

1-1

Use 
Code

Use
Description

Residential R-2
Zone D Front Depth

57,812
Units

SF

AC1.33 Parcel Total Land Area:

6.99 1.0000

I.
Factor

Unit 
Price S.A.

5

1.33 AC

1.0000

Acre C.
Factor

1.00 04

ST.
Idx Adj.

0.95

Total Land Value:

Notes- Adj
Special Pricing

Adj. Unit Price Land Value
383,700

383,700

Disc

Property Location: 65 HURLBUTT ST MAP ID:31/ / 25/ /
Bldg #: 1 of 1 Card 1 of 1 Print Date:05/12/2020 10:05Vision ID: 1436 Account #

l D i ti
004977

Bldg Name: State Use:1-1
Sec #: 1 ofof 1

S Adj
Fact

1.00
Spec Use Spec Calc



UAT[888]

TQS[286]

FUS[242]

FUS[-93]

UBM
BAS
FUS

PTO

FOP

UBM
BAS
FUSFOP

FUS

FGR
FUS

FGR
TQS

FOP

TQS

TQS

UBM
BAS
FUS

UBM
BAS

UBM
BAS

15

42

26

2

18

44

15
1

14

1

26

24

11 6
5

6
11

22

1
2

14
5145

12213

10
2

10 23
22

210210
25

19

25

19

25

17

25

17

4
12

4
12

1

25
125

1616

16
7 6

7

6

7

12

3

8312

3

83

Model

CONSTRUCTION DETAIL
Element Cd. Ch. Description

COST/MARKET VALUATION

BUILDING SUB-AREA SUMMARY SECTION
Code

Ttl. Gross Liv/Lease Area:

OB-OUTBUILDING & YARD ITEMS(L) / XF-BUILDING EXTRA FEATURES(B)

Style

Grade

Occupancy

Exterior Wall 2
Roof Structure
Roof Cover
Interior Wall 1

Exterior Wall 1

Interior Wall 2
Interior Flr 1
Interior Flr 2
Heat Fuel
Heat Type
AC Type
Total Bedrooms
Total Bthrms

03 Colonial
01 Residential
07 Excellent +

1
11 Clapboard

03 Gable/Hip
03 Asphalt Shngl.
05 Drywall

Total Half Baths
Extra Fix
Total Rooms
Bath Style
Kitchen Style
Elevator
Fireplaces
Sauna
Spa/Jet Tub
Whirlpool Tub
Cath. Ceil

MIXED USE

Element Cd. Ch. Description

# of Kitchens

CONSTRUCTION DETAIL (CONTINUED)

12 Hardwood

02 Oil
04 Forced Air
03 Central
05 5 Bedrooms
4
2

12 12 Rooms
02 Average
02 Average

4

1

93

Property Location: 65 HURLBUTT ST MAP ID:31/ / 25/ /
Bldg #: 1 of 1 Card 1 of 1 Print Date:05/12/2020 10:05Vision ID: 1436 Account #

l D i ti
004977

Bldg Name: State Use:1-1
Sec #: 1 ofof 1

Code
1-1

Description
Residential

Percentage
100

BAS
FGR
FOP
FUS
PTO
TQS
UAT
UBM

Description
First Floor
Garage
Open Porch
Upper Story, Finished
Patio
Three Quarter Story
Attic, Unfinished
Basement, Unfinished

Living Area
2,572

0

3,176
0

0
594

0

Gross Area
2,572

0

6,342

900
138

3,176
616
742
888

2,572

11,604

Eff. Area Unit Cost Undeprec. Value
381,109

46,676
4,149

470,608
9,187

88,017
13,188
76,163

1,089,095

Adj. Base Rate: 148.18

Replace Cost
AYB

Dep Code
Remodel Rating
Year Remodeled
Dep %
Functional Obslnc
External Obslnc

1Cost Trend Factor

1,089,095
2004

A

11
0
0

Condition
% Complete
Overall % Cond
Apprais Val
Dep % Ovr
Dep Ovr Comment
Misc Imp Ovr
Misc Imp Ovr Comment
Cost to Cure Ovr
Cost to Cure Ovr Comment

89
969,300
0

0

0

Code SubDescription Sub Descript L/B Units Unit Price Yr Gde Dp Rt Cnd %Cnd Apr Value

EYB 2006
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Scacco, Sarah

From: Matt Mason [mmason@gregoryandadams.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 20, 2020 12:41 PM
To: Scacco, Sarah
Subject: Tax Appeal -  65 Hurlbutt Street
Attachments: Supplemental Submission re 65 Hulbutt Comparable Sales.pdf

Ms. Scacco, 
 
We represent Lawrence and Becky O’Halloran, owners of 65 Hurlbutt Street.  
 
At the conclusion of last week’s hearing, the BAA gave us permission to make a supplemental submission with respect to 
additional comparable sales for the property beyond the near contemporaneous sale of the subject that was fully 
presented.  Attached is a chart of what we believe are comparable sales/assessments supporting our valuation, as well 
as the Assessor’s cards for each such sale/property for the BAA’s convenience.  We would appreciate it if you would 
forward this to the BAA in accordance with their request.  We would be happy to meet with the BAA again if they should 
so desire. 
 
Thank you for your assistance and I hope this email finds you well. 
 
Regards, 
 
Matt Mason 
 
Matthew C. Mason, Esq. 
Direct Dial:  203-571-6308 
  

GREGORY AND ADAMS, P.C. 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

190 OLD RIDGEFIELD ROAD 
WILTON, CT 06897 

203-762-9000 
www.gregoryandadams.com 

 
Confidentiality Notice:  This email and its attachments, if any, are sent by an attorney or staff member of the law firm of Gregory and
Adams, P.C., and are confidential and intended only for the use of the recipient named above. Any disclosure, distribution or use of 
this email by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited.  If you receive this email in error, please advise the sender
by immediate reply and promptly delete it. 
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